1
Configuration Guide
New High-Power
ATE System Power Supplies
2
Products Included in Launch
Power Without Compromise
DP5700 DC Power SupplyRP5900 DC Regenerative Power Supply EL4900 DC Regenerative Electronic Load

(Voltage range 80V – 800V; Current Range 48A – 240A)
5
How to order (RP5900 & EL4900)
Choose your output ratings
RP591xA: 2kW
RP5901C
GPIB interface board for EL4900 DC
Loads and RP5900 Supplies
RP5902C
Analog/RS232 interface board for
EL4900 DC Loads and RP5900
Supplies
RP5903C
Parallel kit – Fiber optics cable and
transmitter module
RP5904C
Rack mount kit 1U for EL4900 DC
Loads and RP5900 Supplies
RP5905C
Rack mount kit 2U for EL4900 DC
Loads and RP5900 Supplies
Optional add on accessories
Do you need a bi-directional
power supply or an e-load?
Regenerative Bi-directional
RP5900 Series
Voltage: 80V – 800V
Current: 8A – 240A
Regenerative E- Load
EL4900 Series
Voltage: 80V – 800V
Current: 8A – 240A
RP592xA: 4kW
RP593xA: 6kW
RP594xA: 12kW
EL491xA: 2kW
EL492xA: 4kW
EL493xA: 6kW
EL494xA: 12kW
List of model number based on ratings in the next slide
6
List of Model Numbers for Regenerative Portfolio
Choose the model numbers based on the power and voltage ratings
Model V I (A) kW
RP5913A 80 40 2
RP5923A 80 80 4
RP5933A 80 120 6
RP5943A 80 240 12
RP5915A 500 12 2
RP5925A 500 24 4
RP5935A 500 36 6
RP5945A 500 72 12
RP5916A 800 8 2
RP5926A 800 16 4
RP5936A 800 24 6
RP5946A 800 48 12
Model V I (A) kW
EL4913A 80 40 2
EL4923A 80 80 4
EL4933A 80 120 6
EL4943A 80 240 12
EL4915A 500 12 2
EL4925A 500 24 A 4
EL4935A 500 36 A 6
EL4945A 500 72 A 12
EL4916A 800 8A 2
EL4926A 800 16 A 4
EL4936A 800 24 A 6
EL4946A 800 48 A 12
• Accessories are optional
• No hardware option required as all are standardized based on individual PN with no power cord included

13th Jan 2026
9
How to order (DP5700 Series)
What is your AC Input?
DP572xA/3xA
1-phase
100 VAC to 240 VAC
DP57xxAS
1-phase
200 VAC to 240 VAC
DP57xxAL
3-phase
200 VAC to 240 VAC
DP57xxAH
3-phase
380 VAC to 480 VAC
DP5701A
Rack Mount Kit for DP5700 1.5kW
models
N5740A
Rack Mount Kit for DP5700 3.4kW
models
DP5705A
Removable SD Memory Option
Optional add on accessoriesChoose your output ratings
1.5kW
Voltage: 10V – 600V
Current: 2.6A – 150A
3.4kW
Voltage: 10V – 600V
Current: 5.6A – 340A
5kW
5kW: Voltage: 10V – 600V
  Current: 8.5A – 500A
COMING on January 13 2026
10
List of Model Numbers for DC Power Supply Portfolio (Part 1/2)
Choose the model numbers based on the power and voltage ratings. Accessories are optional.
• Accessories are optional
• No hardware option required as all are standardized based on individual PN with no power cord included for 1 phase &
3 phase inputs models. Users will need to supply their own, depending on the local laws and codes of the country /
region where the power supply will be used.
• 3 phase models will need to select AL or AH model based on AC input voltages as stated in slide 9.
Model
Power
(W)
Maximum
Voltage (V)
Maximum
Current (A)
DP5721A
1500
10 150
DP5722A 20 75
DP5723A 30 50
DP5724A 40 38
DP5726A 60 25
DP5728A 80 19
DP5730A 100 15
DP5731A 150 10
DP5733A 300 5
DP5736A 600 2.6
Model
Power
(W)
Maximum
Voltage (V)
Maximum
Current (A)
DP5741AS/L/H
3400
10 340
DP5742AS/L/H 20 170